CEILING DIFFUSERS
D7
C
EILIN
G
 D
IFFU
SER

D
ARCHITECTURAL SQUARE CEILING DIFFUSERS
HOW TO ORDER
STAMPED SQUARE CEILING DIFFUSERS
MODEL SERIES RNS, ARNS, UNI, AUNI AND TWR
EXAMPLE: RNS - 08 - 24 x 24 - L - AW - –
1. Models
 Louvered Face
 RNS Steel, Fixed, 4 Cone
 RNS3 Steel, Fixed, 3 Cone
 RNS2 Steel, Fixed, 2 Cone
 RNSA1 Steel, Adjustable,
  Sliding Type
 RNSA2 Steel, Adjustable,
  Rotating Type
 ARNS Aluminum, Fixed
 ARNS3 Aluminum, Fixed, 3 Cone,
  Non-removable
 ARNSA Aluminum, Adjustable
 Architectural
 UNI Steel, Concealed Bracketry
 UNI2 Steel, Corner Posts
 UNI-RP Steel, Round Plaque
 AUNI Aluminum, Concealed
  Bracketry
 AUNI2 Aluminum, Four Corner Posts
 Downblast
 UNI-AD Adjustable
 UNI-PD Fixed, Perforated
 High Induction
 TWR Twister
2.  Neck Size (inches)
 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 10, 12, 14, 15
3.  Ceiling Module Size
 Imperial (inches)
 12 x 12, 20 x 20, 24 x 12,
 24 x 24 (default), 30 x 30, 48 x 24
 Metric (mm)
 300 x 300, 500 x 500, 600 x 300,
 600 x 600, 750 x 750, 1200 x 600
4.  Frame Type
 L Lay-in T-Bar/Surface Mount
 S Surface Mount
 PL Panel Lay-in T-Bar
 SP Spline
 M Metal Pan
 F Fineline®
 TL Tegular Lay-in
5.  Finish
 AW Appliance White (default)
 AL Aluminum
 BK Black
 BW British White
 MI Mill
 PC Prime Coat Paint
 PPA Paint Prepaired Aluminum
 SP Special Custom Color
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES:
(Default is none unless noted otherwise)
6.  MRI Option (AUNI2 only)*
 MRI MRI Compatible
  (100% Aluminum)
7.  Damper
 4250 Radial Sliding, 6" - 14"
 4275 Radial Opposed Blade, 5" - 24"
 4675 Butterfly, 6" - 14"
8.  Quadrant Blanks
 QB3 3-way blow
 QB2 2-way opposite blow
 QC2 2-way corner blow
 QB1 1-way blow
9.  External Insulation
 EX Foil-back (installed), R-4.2